
since its iaoaftian have bsought in aalf Rs. 2 lakhs and there is practi cally ao demand for its products;
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Surgical Instruments Plant, Madras

4774. Shri iD. C. iSharma:
Shri S. K Tapuriah:
Shri F. N. Solanki:
Shri R. Barua:
Dr. Sushila Nayar:
Shirmati Savitri Shyam:
Shrimati Sucheta Kripalani:
Shr| S. K&ndappan:
Chri S C. Chittibabu:
Shri Ramabadra Naidu:
Shri Swaminathan:
Shr| Indrajit Gupta:
Shri George Fernandes:
Shri Madha Umaye:

Will the Minuter of Petroleum aad
•Cfeeaaloale be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the 'Surgical Instruments Plant, Madras Ml now unsold products valued at «ver Rs. 55 lakhs w&ile the total sales

<9917 Written Aaoser*

and

(b) if ao, the steps taken in the matter?

The Minister of state in the MfaUs-tiy of FcMasa and Chciateajg aad at Planafat and Soda! Welfare (Shri Baghnramaiah): (a) and (b). The total net stock at surgical Instruments with the surgical instrument* pleat; Madras was of the value of about Bs. S8 lakhs
&■ at the end of May 1967. The total sales till the end of May, 67 amount to about Rs. 3 lakhs. But the manage ment of the Indian Drugs and Phar maceuticals Ltd. are making vigorous efforts to improve sales and bulk orders are at present under negotiation.

Statue* of Patriots aad Leaders la
Delhi

4775. Shri Yajaa Datt Sharma:
Shri B. S. Vldyarthl:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 509 on the 24th November, 1W6 and state:

(a) the names Of national leaders whose status are proposed to be ins talled,

(b) whether the sites for installation of status of national leaders have been selected, and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis try of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Iqbal Singh: (a)to(c). Govern ment do not initiate proposals for the erection of statues at public expense.
Such proposals have to be sponsored by municipal bodies, non-Government organisations or individuals who have to bear all expenses in this regard.

The question of selection of suitable sites in the capital for the installation of statues of leaden is under the con sideration of Government.

